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Evanston Shoreline Repairs 
 

RFQ # 21-45 

ADDENDUM No. 1 
 

DECEMBER 21, 2021 
 
Any and all changes to the Contract Document are valid only if they are included by 
written addendum to all potential respondents, which will be mailed, emailed and/or 

faxed prior to the proposal due date to all who are known to have received a complete 
RFQ document.  Each respondent must acknowledge receipt of any addenda.  Each 
respondent, by acknowledging receipt of any addenda, is responsible for the contents of 

the addenda and any changes to the proposal therein.  Failure to acknowledge receipt 
of any addenda may cause the proposal to be rejected.  If any language or figures 

contained in this addendum are in conflict with the original document, this addendum 
shall prevail. 
 

This addendum consists of the following: 
 

1. Addendum Number One (1) is attached and consists of a total of three (3) pages 
including this cover sheet.  Any changes to the contract noted within Addendum 
Number One (1) will be reflected in subsequent issues.   

 
Please feel free to call (847-866-2910) or email (lithomas@cityofevanston.org) with any 

questions or comments. 
 
Sincerely, 

 
 

Linda Thomas 
Purchasing Specialist 

 

mailto:lithomas@cityofevanston.org
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Evanston Shoreline Repairs 
 

Bid # 21-45 

ADDENDUM No. 1 

 

DECEMBER 21, 2021 
 

 

This addendum forms a part of RFQ #21-45 and modifies these documents. This 
addendum consists of the following:  
 
Questions Received: 
 

Question 1 
Exhibit G in the proposal lists MBE, WBE and EBE, but not DBE. As this is a Coastal 
project and requires special expertise, we have a sub-consulting firm for performing the 

site topographic and bathymetric survey. They are registered as DBE; can you please 
clarify if the project goals can be satisfied by entirely the DBE participation, especially if 

there is a chance for Federal funding. 
 

Response 1 

The Phase 1 contract currently contemplated for award is locally funded and is therefore 
subject to the City’s MWEBE policy goals. DBE firms are not recognized in the City’s 
MWEBE policy. 

 
 
Attachment: 
 

Pre-Proposal Sign In Sheet 

 
 

Note: Acknowledgment of this Addendum is required in the Bid. 

 



City of Evanston Non-Mandatory PreBid Meeting - VIRTUAL

Date & Time:December 16, 2021, 10:00 AM

Location (Building & Room number) Google Meet

Attended Attendee/Company Name Contact Name Phone Number Email Address

SmithGroup, Chicago, IL Mark Wagstaff mark.wagstaff@smithgroup.com

Ciorba Group, Chicago, IL Tony Wolff 773-355-2961 twolff@ciorba.com

AMI Consulting, St. Paul, MN Zac Morris 651-344-8783 zac.morris@amiengineers.com

AMI Consulting, St. Paul, MN Chase Dewhirst 715-718-2193 chase.dewhirst@amiengineers.com

Ramboll Craig Harley craig.harley@ramboll.com

Ramboll Kristen Searcy Bell 312-288-3864 ksbell@ramboll.com

Pan-Oceanic Engineering Co., Chicago, IL Valerie Theard 773-601-8404 vthread@panoceanicinc.com

GEI Consultants, Vernon Hills, IL Nicole Klosowski 847-984-3401 nklosowski@geiconsultants.com

GEI Consultants, Vernon Hills, IL Cam Davis 847-984-3401 camdavis@geiconsultants.com

Terra Engineering, Chicago, IL Bill Pearch 312-467-0123 wpearch@terraengineering.com

Baird Caleb Barth 608-273-0592 cbarth@baird.com

Edgewater Resources, Madison, WI Nick Stefani 630-723-9272 nstefani@edgewaterresources.com

Edgewater Resources, Madison, WI Jack Cox 608-556-5377 jcox@edgewaterresources.com

Stantec, Chicago, IL Rick Bolliger 312-831-3070 rick.bolliger@stantec.com

GZA, Oak Brook, IL Dan Veriotti 630-684-4436 dan.veriotti@gza.com

DLZ, Burns Harbor, IN Dave Carmien 219-734-7213 dcarmien@dlz.com

AECOM Technical Services Inc., Chicago, IL Bill Weaber 847-323-2171 bill.weaver@aecom.com
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